504352544 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4399233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. ANDREW STRONG	06/23/2011
SUZANNE CADDEN	06/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QLT INC.
Street Address:	887 GREAT NORTHERN WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	VANCOUVER, B.C.
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5T 4T5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14875342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)979-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-979-9300

Email: ginny.blundell@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE & CASE LLP Address Line 1: 75 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1848255-0002-0007-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ginny Blundell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=inventor_assignment#page1.tif source=inventor_assignment#page2.tif source=inventor_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504352544 REEL: 042245 FRAME: 0425

source=inventor_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042245 FRAME: 0426

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
H Andrew Strong	Strong		06/23/2011
Suzanne Cadden			06/28/2011
RECEIVING PARTY	OATA		
Name:	QLT INC.		
Street Address:	887 Great No	orthern Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V5T 4T5		
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numb	er
Application Number		13090215	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	(215)85	fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email:	philipdocketing@reedsmith.com		
Correspondent Name	pondent Name: William J. McNichol, Jr.		
Address Line 1:	1650 Market Street		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2500 One Liberty Place Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
EMBRISCO CRISS %	remade	shingly Europe Committee 19100	

11-40063-US

William J. McNichol, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0599 PATENT

REEL: 042245 FRAME: 0427

Attorney Docket No: 11-40063-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

THERAPEUTIC REGIMEN AND METHOD FOR TREATING OR AMELIORATING VISUAL DISORDERS ASSOCIATED WITH AN ENDOGENOUS RETINOID DEFICIENCY

for which an application was filed April 19, 2011 and accorded application number 13/090,215; and

AND WHEREAS, QLT Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of British Columbia, and having an office and place of business at Suite 101 – 887 Great Northern Way, Vancouver, B.C. V5T 4T5, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, priority right and interest in and to said invention, improvements and applications and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for it in the United States and in any and all other countries worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors or assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, including U.S. Pat. Appln. Nos. 61/325,763, filed April 19, 2010; 61/407,436 filed October 27, 2010 and 61/447,611 filed February 28, 2011 the right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 022243 FRAME: 0428

Attorney Docket No: 11-40063-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23rd day of June, 2011.		
Signature: Name Printed:	H Andrew Strong	
Post Office Address:	4459 Lions Avenue North Vancouver, B.C. V7R 3S7 Canada	
CITY OF Vancouver		
PROVINCE OF British Columb IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand and seal on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2011.	
and known to me to be the pers	¿ 2011 before me personally appeared H Andrew Strong, to me known on described in an who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she do executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth	ıİy
[SEAL]	Dorann C. Assaly c/o QLT Inc. 887 Great Northern Way, Suite 101 Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V5T 4T5	
	My Commission Does Not Expire	

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>25 7th</u> day of <u>Loce</u> , 2011.
Signature:	
Name Printed:	Suzanne Cadden
Post Office Address:	2235 Alden Lane North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 2J7 Canada
CTTY OF <u>Vacorage</u>	
CITY OFYEAR CONSIDER	
Marie de la compansión de	». ·
PROVINCE OF \$ 1/3/4 (2)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h.	ave hereunto set my hand and seal on this day of 2011.
On this 2879 Cadden, to me known and known	_day of, 2011 before me personally appeared Suzanne wn to me to be the person described in an who executed the foregoing knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
[SEAL]	Dorann C. Assaly c/o QLT Inc. 887 Great Northern Way, Suite 101 Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V5T 4T5
	My Commission Does Not Expire

.3.

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 0#2243 FRAME: 0#30